

CNR No. : DLNT01-010901-2022

SC No. : 865/2022

FIR No. : 596/2022

PS : Adarsh Nagar

State v. Shivam @ Moda & Ors.

u/s 302/34 IPC

17.11.2022

Fresh case has been received by way of assignment.

It be checked & registered.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.

Put up for consideration on charge on **12.01.2023.**

Issue notice to the IO for the said date.

(Shivaji Anand)

Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)

Rohini Courts: Delhi:17.11.2022