

CNR No. : DLNT01-010901-2022
SC No. : 865/2022
STATE Vs. SHIVAM @ MODA AND ANR.
FIR No. 596 /2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC

18.04.2023

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons produced from JC.
Sh. Suresh Tomar, ld. counsel for the accused persons.
IO Insp. Satish Kumar is present.

Summons issued to PW Sunil received back served through his brother but he is absent. **Issue fresh summons to him alongwith cost of Rs.5000/- upon him for the next date.**

Witness Rohit is present but he is discharged unexamined for today only as it is submitted by ld. Addl. PP for the State that CCTV footage of the present case is pending in FSL and he will be able to examine this witness only after receiving of FSL result. IO present in the Court has requested that a priority letter may kindly be issue to Director, FSL for expediting the same.

At his request, **let a priority letter be sent to the Director (FSL) with the direction to make sincere efforts for preparing the FSL result of this case positively by next date of hearing.**

Put up for awaiting FSL result/ RPE on **27.07.2023**.
Remaining public witnesses be also summoned.

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:18.04.2023_(R)