

SC 865/2022
STATE Vs. SHIVAM @ MODA AND ANR. (2)
FIR No. 596 /2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC

26.08.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s.439 Cr. P. C for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Shivam @ Moda.**

Present: Sh. Pankaj Kumar Ranga, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Sarthak Tomar, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Neither IO has appeared nor reply to the above said application filed.

IO is directed to comply the order dated 25.08.2023 passed by this Court and file the report on the next date of hearing.

Put up for filing of report on behalf of IO/arguments on the above said application on **29.08.2023**. Interim bail of the applicant/accused is extended till the next date of hearing, on the same terms and conditions vide order dated **16.08.2023**. A Copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent and be given dasti to Ld. counsel for applicant.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
26.08.2023