

CNR No.:DLNT01-010901-2022
SC No. 865/2022
STATE Vs. Shivam @ Moda & Anr.
FIR No. 596/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/34 IPC

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Shivam @ Moda and Pankaj produced from J/C.
Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam @ Moda.
Ms. Lakshita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.
IO / Inspector Satish Kumar in person.
Inspector Manoj, Addl SHO PS Adarsh Nagar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

It is submitted by Additional SHO PS Adarsh Nagar that FSL result is received and the same shall be filed in the form of supplementary charge-sheet before the Court of Ld. MM concerned as soon as possible.

Perusal of the file shows that on LDOH, PW-1 Sh. Rohit and PW-2 Sh. Sunil were bound down for today, however, none of them has appeared before the Court today.

No other PW is present today.

Be put up for PE for date already fixed i.e., on
10.11.2023.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
09.11.2023 ^(R)