

CNR No.:DLNT01-010901-2022
SC No. 865/2022
STATE Vs. Shivam @ Moda & Anr.
FIR No. 596/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/34 IPC

10.11.2023

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Both accused persons namely Shivam @ Moda and Pankaj produced from J/C.
Sh. Suresh Tomar, Ld. Counsel for accused Shivam @ Moda.
Ms. Lakshita Yadav, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.
IO / Inspector Satish Kumar in person.
Inspector Manoj, Addl SHO PS Adarsh Nagar in person.

Supplementary charge-sheet by way of committal has been received. Same be tagged along with the main charge-sheet. Copy supplied to both accused persons in the Court today.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-3 Ms.Oshika is present. She is partly examined-in-chief and her further examination-in-chief has been deferred for want of case property i.e., mobile phone which has been sent to FSL and has not been received back as yet.

PW-3 is bound down for NDOH.

One another PW Sh. Bhim Singh is present, however, Ld. Addl PP for state submits that the above-named PW is not in a fit state of mind to depose before the Court today and smell of alcohol is coming from his mouth.

In view of the same, PW Sh. Bhim Singh is bound down for NDOH.

....Contd2/-

-2-

**FIR No. 596/2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s: 302/34 IPC**

No other PW is present.

Let PW-1 Sh. Rohit, PW-2 Sh. Sunil and IO /
Inspector Satish be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **13.02.2024 and 14.02.2024.**

**(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
10.11.2023 ^(R)**