

CNR No.DLNT01-010901-2022
SC 865/2022
STATE Vs. SHIVAM @ MODA AND ANR. (2)
FIR No. 596 /2022
PS Adarsh Nagar
U/s. 302/34 IPC

20.09.2024

This is an intimation regarding non-surrender of accused Shivam @ Moda S/o Sh. Ombir in case FIR No.596/2022, PS Adarsh Nagar, received from Deputy Superintendent, Central Jail No.1, Tihar, New Delhi.

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

NBWs issued against accused Shivam @ Moda received back with the report that he is in JC in the present case FIR and he has surrendered before the concerned Jail Superintendent.

Let notice be issued to the concerned Jail Superintendent to file a report as to whether accused Shivam @ Moda has surrendered in jail or not.

Sureties of accused Shivam are absent despite service. Warrants of attachment against sureties namely Sh. Vijay and Sh. Raj Kumar be issued for the NDOH.

Put up for report of the concerned Jail Superintendent on **28.09.2024.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.09.2024